12-12-2001

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

101913337

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

12.10.01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

TO: The Commission	oner of Patents and Trade	marks. Please record the at	Attorney Docket No. 15283/ tached original document(s) or copy(ie	
Submission Ty		Conveyance Typ		
⊠ New	he	☑ Assignment	Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		License		
bocument ib #				
Correction of F	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	☐ Other ☐ U.S. Government	
Corrective Do		(For	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		partmental File Secret File	
Conveying Part	tv(ies)	—	names of conveying parties attached	
	.,(,	E Main il additional	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Volker Herrmann		Month Day Yea 10 18 01	
(voindi i i di i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party			Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Günther Pfeifer		Month Day Yea 10 14 01	
(Cartaior			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		☐ Mark if a	additional names of receiving parties attac	
Name (line 1)	SICK AG		☐ If document to be r	
			is an assignment a	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is r domiciled in the U	
Address (line 1)	Sebastian-Kneipp-Stra	ono 1	an appointment of representative is a	
Address (inte 1)	Sepastian-Kneipp-Stra	556 1	(Designation must	
Address (line 2)			separate documer Assignment.)	
·				
Address (line 3)	Waldkirch	Germany	D-79183	
Domostic Ponr	City esentative Name and	State/Countr	y Zip Code for the first Receiving Party only.	
•		Address Enter		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	N1436 600 4444			
UELLER 00000080 2	01430 09944046	FOR OFFICE USE O	NLY	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 012349 FRAME: 0329

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name an	d Address Area Code and Telephone Number	415-576-0200US			
Name J. Georg	Seka				
Address (line 1) Townser	nd and Townsend and Crew LLP				
Address (line 2) Two Em	barcadero Center				
Address (line 3) Eighth F	loor				
Address (line 4) San Fran	ncisco, CA 94111				
	total number of pages of the attached conveyance any attachments	document # 4			
Patent Applicatio	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application. The patent Application, enter the date the patent application. The patent Application and the patent application. The patent Application and the patent application.	atent Number(s)			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41				
Method of Payment: Deposit Account Enter for payment by depo	Enclosed Deposit Account Sit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account. Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗵 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. J. Georg Seka December 4, 2001 Signature Date					
Name of Person Signin	g // Signature	Date			

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached
Enter additional Conveying	Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Michae	el Kochan		10 16 01
Name (line 2)			
(vairie (iirie 2)			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party(ies)		☐ Mark if additional na	mes of receiving parties attached
Enter additional Receiving I	Party(ies)		g paraes and and
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)			(Designation must be
Address (line 2)			a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 3)	L City	State/Country	Zip Code
N # A F	<u>-</u>	Didd County	
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving
Name (line 2)			party is not
Name (inte 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached.
			(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s	Mark if additi	onal numbers attached
		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	
Patent Applicat	tion Number(s)	<u> </u>	Patent Number(s)
		7	
SF 1297555 v1			
1			

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Volker Herrmann of Zum Fürstenbusch 3, Klipphausen, Germany D-01665, Günther Pfeifer of Keplerstrasse 50, Dresden, Germany D-01237, Michael Kochan of Willstätter Ring 22, Medingen, Germany D-01458, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: ULTRASOUND CO	ONVERTER	
Date(s) of execution: 10/18/01; 10/14/	01; 10/16/01	
Filing date: August 30, 2001	Serial No.: <u>09/944,046</u>	; and
WHITEDEAC CICK AC Cobaction Vacin	m Stragge 1 Waldkingh harained	ear rafarrad ta

WHEREAS, SICK AG, Sebastian-Kneipp-Strasse 1, Waldkirch, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring Assignors' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates

Date: 14.10.2001

Date: 16.10.2001

Date: 16.10.2001

Michael Kochan

RECORDED: 12/10/2001

SF 1276764 v1

PATENT REEL: 012349 FRAME: 0332